
Bell Road East Culvert Replacement

Village of South Russell

Bid Opening Date: August 02, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

 

Project No. 241156

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

CMG Contracting1
11729 Chillicothe Road, Unit 2

Phone number: (440) 487-9868
Chesterland, OH 44026

D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc.2
5339 Canal Road

Phone number: (216) 581-7771
Garfield Heights, OH 44125

Eclipse Co., LLC3
11554 East Washington

Phone number: (440) 543-3493
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

Grade Line, Inc.4
16100 G.A.R. Highway

Phone number: (440) 968-3864
Montville, OH 44064

Siteworx Unlimited, LLC5
4200 GP Easterly Road

Phone number: (330) 488-5539
West Farmington, OH

Mr. Excavator, Inc.6
8616 Euclid Chardon Rd.

Phone number: (440) 256-2008
Kirtland, OH 44094

S.E.T. Inc.7
235 East Water Street, Suite C

Phone number: (330) 536-6724
Lowellville, OH 444361273

Matt Winters Excavating, LLC8
3310 Kent Road,  Suite 6

Phone number: (330) 325-0401
Stow, OH 44224

Page   1September 17, 2024



Bell Road East Culvert Replacement

Village of South Russell

Bid Opening Date: August 02, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

 

Project No. 241156

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

CMG Contracting $118,430.00  1.

D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $118,703.24  2.

Eclipse Co., LLC $123,156.47 $123,156.67  3.

Grade Line, Inc. $124,675.00  4.

Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $126,766.00  5.

Mr. Excavator, Inc. $134,284.85  6.

S.E.T. Inc. $145,534.75  7.

Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $148,841.00  8.

September 17, 2024 Page   1



Bell Road East Culvert Replacement

Village of South Russell

Bid Opening Date: August 02, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

 

Project No. 241156

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

  1.    1.00 LS OF (SPC) BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN
$5,000.00$2,500.00$2,500.00CMG Contracting $5,000.00

$2,873.69$875.00$1,998.69D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $2,873.69

$1,773.00$709.20$1,063.80Eclipse Co., LLC $1,773.00

$6,250.00$6,250.00$0.00Grade Line, Inc. $6,250.00

$7,775.00$775.00$7,000.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $7,775.00

$2,516.00$0.00$2,516.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $2,516.00

$2,400.00$0.00$2,400.00S.E.T. Inc. $2,400.00

$3,000.00$3,000.00$0.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $3,000.00

  2.  110.00 FT OF (202) CULVERT PIPE REMOVED, 24 INCH AND UNDER
$25.00$10.00$15.00CMG Contracting $2,750.00

$12.00$1.50$10.50D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $1,320.00

$32.00$12.80$19.20Eclipse Co., LLC $3,520.00

$25.00$0.00$25.00Grade Line, Inc. $2,750.00

$30.00$18.00$12.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $3,300.00

$50.50$0.00$50.50Mr. Excavator, Inc. $5,555.00

$5.00$0.00$5.00S.E.T. Inc. $550.00

$30.00$5.00$25.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $3,300.00

  3.    1.00 LS OF (203) EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN
$10,000.00$5,000.00$5,000.00CMG Contracting $10,000.00

$6,260.00$860.00$5,400.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $6,260.00

$3,237.00$1,294.80$1,942.20Eclipse Co., LLC $3,237.00

$500.00$250.00$250.00Grade Line, Inc. $500.00

$1,750.00$1,050.00$700.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $1,750.00

$1,100.00$0.00$1,100.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $1,100.00

$14,150.00$1,050.00$13,100.00S.E.T. Inc. $14,150.00

$6,666.00$3,000.00$3,666.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $6,666.00

Page   1September 17, 2024



Bell Road East Culvert Replacement

Village of South Russell

Bid Opening Date: August 02, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

 

Project No. 241156

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

  4.   30.00 SY OF (SPC) TYPE "C" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT), ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN
$220.00$110.00$110.00CMG Contracting $6,600.00

$186.50$82.30$104.20D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $5,595.00

$292.00$116.80$175.20Eclipse Co., LLC $8,760.00

$190.00$100.00$90.00Grade Line, Inc. $5,700.00

$583.00$349.80$233.20Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $17,490.00

$364.00$182.00$182.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $10,920.00

$372.50$172.50$200.00S.E.T. Inc. $11,175.00

$210.00$100.00$110.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $6,300.00

  5.    6.50 SY OF (SPC) STONE  DRIVE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN
$150.00$75.00$75.00CMG Contracting $975.00

$125.00$45.00$80.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $812.50

$172.00$68.80$103.20Eclipse Co., LLC $1,118.00

$100.00$50.00$50.00Grade Line, Inc. $650.00

$54.00$32.40$21.60Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $351.00

$58.30$46.80$11.50Mr. Excavator, Inc. $378.95

$33.07$16.50$16.57S.E.T. Inc. $214.96

$200.00$90.00$110.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $1,300.00

  6.   12.00 CY OF (601) ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER  PLAN
$165.00$85.00$80.00CMG Contracting $1,980.00

$185.00$65.00$120.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $2,220.00

$178.00$71.20$106.80Eclipse Co., LLC $2,136.00

$300.00$100.00$200.00Grade Line, Inc. $3,600.00

$180.00$108.00$72.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $2,160.00

$125.70$110.70$15.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $1,508.40

$140.42$71.75$68.67S.E.T. Inc. $1,685.04

$200.00$100.00$100.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $2,400.00

Page   2September 17, 2024



Bell Road East Culvert Replacement

Village of South Russell

Bid Opening Date: August 02, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

 

Project No. 241156

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

  7.    3.00 EACH OF (602) HEADWALL, AS PER PLAN
$5,000.00$2,500.00$2,500.00CMG Contracting $15,000.00

$5,273.20$2,873.20$2,400.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $15,819.60

$3,699.00$1,479.60$2,219.40Eclipse Co., LLC $11,097.00

$3,000.00$1,500.00$1,500.00Grade Line, Inc. $9,000.00

$4,730.00$2,838.00$1,892.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $14,190.00

$7,118.90$4,070.50$3,048.40Mr. Excavator, Inc. $21,356.70

$4,319.60$2,819.60$1,500.00S.E.T. Inc. $12,958.80

$4,800.00$3,000.00$1,800.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $14,400.00

  8.    1.00 EACH OF (604) JUNCTION CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN
$20,000.00$10,000.00$10,000.00CMG Contracting $20,000.00

$8,440.90$3,940.90$4,500.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $8,440.90

$13,560.00$5,424.00$8,136.00Eclipse Co., LLC $13,560.00

$10,000.00$4,000.00$6,000.00Grade Line, Inc. $10,000.00

$9,740.00$5,844.00$3,896.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $9,740.00

$10,522.30$7,473.90$3,048.40Mr. Excavator, Inc. $10,522.30

$5,818.30$3,618.30$2,200.00S.E.T. Inc. $5,818.30

$10,000.00$4,000.00$6,000.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $10,000.00

  9.   60.00 FT OF (611) 4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN
$20.00$10.00$10.00CMG Contracting $1,200.00

$24.74$14.74$10.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $1,484.40

$51.00$20.40$30.60Eclipse Co., LLC $3,060.00

$25.00$5.00$20.00Grade Line, Inc. $1,500.00

$40.00$24.00$16.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $2,400.00

$78.30$17.30$61.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $4,698.00

$23.31$11.77$11.54S.E.T. Inc. $1,398.60

$45.00$20.00$25.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $2,700.00

Page   3September 17, 2024



Bell Road East Culvert Replacement

Village of South Russell

Bid Opening Date: August 02, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

 

Project No. 241156

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

 10.   80.00 FT OF (611) 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN
$25.00$15.00$10.00CMG Contracting $2,000.00

$60.74$28.74$32.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $4,859.20

$58.00$23.20$34.80Eclipse Co., LLC $4,640.00

$30.00$7.00$23.00Grade Line, Inc. $2,400.00

$53.00$31.80$21.20Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $4,240.00

$79.70$18.70$61.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $6,376.00

$49.40$23.71$25.69S.E.T. Inc. $3,952.00

$60.00$25.00$35.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $4,800.00

 11.   15.00 FT OF (611) 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN
$30.00$15.00$15.00CMG Contracting $450.00

$112.69$54.69$58.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $1,690.35

$100.00$40.00$60.00Eclipse Co., LLC $1,500.00

$35.00$10.00$25.00Grade Line, Inc. $525.00

$84.00$50.40$33.60Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $1,260.00

$92.50$31.50$61.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $1,387.50

$53.80$28.63$25.17S.E.T. Inc. $807.00

$140.00$60.00$80.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $2,100.00

 12.   25.00 FT OF (611) 12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN
$35.00$20.00$15.00CMG Contracting $875.00

$101.94$43.94$58.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $2,548.50

$138.00$55.20$82.80Eclipse Co., LLC $3,450.00

$65.00$20.00$45.00Grade Line, Inc. $1,625.00

$83.00$49.80$33.20Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $2,075.00

$88.60$27.60$61.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $2,215.00

$65.45$28.67$36.78S.E.T. Inc. $1,636.25

$100.00$40.00$60.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $2,500.00

Page   4September 17, 2024



Bell Road East Culvert Replacement

Village of South Russell

Bid Opening Date: August 02, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

 

Project No. 241156

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

 13.   10.00 FT OF (611) 18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN
$40.00$20.00$20.00CMG Contracting $400.00

$144.54$84.54$60.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $1,445.40

$193.00$77.20$115.80Eclipse Co., LLC $1,930.00

$150.00$30.00$120.00Grade Line, Inc. $1,500.00

$130.00$78.00$52.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $1,300.00

$111.10$50.10$61.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $1,111.00

$119.97$57.77$62.20S.E.T. Inc. $1,199.70

$150.00$70.00$80.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $1,500.00

 14.   30.00 FT OF (611) 24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN
$150.00$75.00$75.00CMG Contracting $4,500.00

$191.07$102.57$88.50D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $5,732.10

$158.00$63.20$94.80Eclipse Co., LLC $4,740.00

$150.00$50.00$100.00Grade Line, Inc. $4,500.00

$138.00$82.80$55.20Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $4,140.00

$178.30$117.30$61.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $5,349.00

$205.30$90.90$114.40S.E.T. Inc. $6,159.00

$250.00$100.00$150.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $7,500.00

 15.  105.00 FT OF (611) 30" CONDUIT, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN
$140.00$70.00$70.00CMG Contracting $14,700.00

$250.72$145.72$105.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $26,325.60

$223.00$89.20$133.80Eclipse Co., LLC $23,415.00

$330.00$130.00$200.00Grade Line, Inc. $34,650.00

$276.00$165.60$110.40Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $28,980.00

$256.60$195.60$61.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $26,943.00

$236.42$139.72$96.70S.E.T. Inc. $24,824.10

$375.00$150.00$225.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $39,375.00

Page   5September 17, 2024



Bell Road East Culvert Replacement

Village of South Russell

Bid Opening Date: August 02, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

 

Project No. 241156

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

 16.    1.00 LS OF (614) MAINTAINING TRAFFIC
$5,000.00$2,500.00$2,500.00CMG Contracting $5,000.00

$5,000.00$1,500.00$3,500.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $5,000.00

$8,356.00$3,342.40$5,013.60Eclipse Co., LLC $8,356.00

$19,000.00$0.00$19,000.00Grade Line, Inc. $19,000.00

$4,075.00$815.00$3,260.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $4,075.00

$5,600.00$0.00$5,600.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $5,600.00

$18,069.00$0.00$18,069.00S.E.T. Inc. $18,069.00

$6,500.00$500.00$6,000.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $6,500.00

 17.    1.00 LS OF (624) MOBILIZATION
$10,000.00$5,000.00$5,000.00CMG Contracting $10,000.00

$9,576.00$1,000.00$8,576.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $9,576.00

$7,339.67$2,935.87$4,403.80Eclipse Co., LLC $7,339.67

$2,500.00$0.00$2,500.00Grade Line, Inc. $2,500.00

$9,225.00$1,845.00$7,380.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $9,225.00

$6,688.00$0.00$6,688.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $6,688.00

$23,580.00$580.00$23,000.00S.E.T. Inc. $23,580.00

$17,000.00$1,000.00$16,000.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $17,000.00

 18.    1.00 LS OF (SPC) SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN
$4,500.00$2,000.00$2,500.00CMG Contracting $4,500.00

$4,200.00$1,200.00$3,000.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $4,200.00

$2,288.00$915.20$1,372.80Eclipse Co., LLC $2,288.00

$5,775.00$1,775.00$4,000.00Grade Line, Inc. $5,775.00

$815.00$489.00$326.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $815.00

$3,962.00$1,512.00$2,450.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $3,962.00

$4,599.00$2,919.00$1,680.00S.E.T. Inc. $4,599.00

$5,500.00$1,500.00$4,000.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $5,500.00

Page   6September 17, 2024



Bell Road East Culvert Replacement

Village of South Russell

Bid Opening Date: August 02, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary

 

Project No. 241156

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

 19.    1.00 LS OF (SPC) EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN
$2,500.00$1,250.00$1,250.00CMG Contracting $2,500.00

$2,500.00$600.00$1,900.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $2,500.00

$7,236.80$2,894.80$4,342.00Eclipse Co., LLC $7,237.00 $7,237.00$7,236.80

$2,250.00$750.00$1,500.00Grade Line, Inc. $2,250.00

$1,500.00$900.00$600.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $1,500.00

$6,098.00$1,624.00$4,474.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $6,098.00

$358.00$58.00$300.00S.E.T. Inc. $358.00

$2,000.00$1,000.00$1,000.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $2,000.00

 20.    1.00 LS OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE
$10,000.00$0.00$10,000.00CMG Contracting $10,000.00

$10,000.00$0.00$10,000.00D.R.S. Enterprises, Inc. $10,000.00

$10,000.00$0.00$10,000.00Eclipse Co., LLC $10,000.00

$10,000.00$0.00$10,000.00Grade Line, Inc. $10,000.00

$10,000.00$0.00$10,000.00Siteworx Unlimited, LLC $10,000.00

$10,000.00$0.00$10,000.00Mr. Excavator, Inc. $10,000.00

$10,000.00$0.00$10,000.00S.E.T. Inc. $10,000.00

$10,000.00$0.00$10,000.00Matt Winters Excavating, LLC $10,000.00

Page   7September 17, 2024


